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BRIAN O. LIPMAN 
Director

March 18, 2024 
 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1ST Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
 
 Re: PSE&G for Approval of an Increase in Electric and Gas Rates for  

Changes in the Tariffs for Electric and Gas Service, B.P.U.N.J. No. 17 
Electric and B.P.U.N.J.  No. 17 Gas, and for Changes in Depreciation  
Rates, Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:2-18, N.J.S.A. 48:2-21 and N.J.S.A.  
48:2-21.1, and for Other Appropriate Relief 
BPU Docket Nos. ER23120924 & GR23120925 
 

Dear Secretary Golden: 
 

Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following attorneys and 
consultants on behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel.  

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 

T. David Wand, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dwand@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Brian Weeks. Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov 
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Sarah H. Steindel, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Robert Glover, Esq., 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
rglover@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
brocque-romaine@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Megan Lupo, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Mamie Purnell, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Andrew Gold, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
agold@rpa.nj.gov 

Emily Lam, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
elam@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Debora Layugan  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Ralph Smith  
Larkin & Associates PLLC 
15728 Farmington Road 
Livonia, MI 48154 
Rsmithla@aol.com 
 

Megan Eliasz 
Larkin & Associates PLLC 
15728 Farmington Road 
Livonia, MI 48154 
mcranston29@gmail.com  
 

Mark Dady 
Larkin & Associates PLLC 
15728 Farmington Road 
Livonia, MI 48154 
msdady@gmail.com 
 

Patricio Silva 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.  
485 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 2 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
psilva@synapse-energy.com 
 

Eric Borden 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.  
485 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 2 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
eborden@synapse-energy.com 
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Max Chang 
Zooid Energy 
11 S. Angell St., #411 
Providence, RI 02906 
mchang@zooid-energy.com 
 
 

Susan Baldwin 
SMBaldwin Consulting 
13 Church Hill Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 
smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com 

 

Michael Deupree  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
michaeldeupree@acadianconsulting.com 
 

David E. Dismukes, Ph.D. 
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com 

 
Tyler French  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
tylerfrench@acadianconsulting.com 
 

Emily Mouch  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
emilymouch@acadianconsulting.com 
 
 

J. Randall Woolridge, Ph.D. 
120 Haymaker Circle 
State College, PA 16801 
jrwoolridge@gmail.com  
 
 
 

Taylor Deshotels  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
taylordeshotels@acadianconsulting.com 
 

David E. Peterson, Senior Consultant 
Chesapeake Regulatory Consultants, Inc. 
1815 Fenwicke Ct. 
Huntingtown, MD 20639 
davep@chesapeake.net 
 

Jessica Rozier 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067 
jessica.rozier@gdsassociates.com 
 

James Garren 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067  
james.garren@gdsassociates.com 
 

Christie Bockheim 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067 
Christy.bockheim@gdsassociates.com 
 

  

 

 
 
 
 

mailto:mchang@zooid-energy.com
mailto:smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com
mailto:michaeldeupree@acadianconsulting.com
mailto:tylerfrench@acadianconsulting.com
mailto:emilymouch@acadianconsulting.com
mailto:jrwoolridge@gmail.com
mailto:taylordeshotels@acadianconsulting.com
mailto:davep@chesapeake.net
mailto:jessica.rozier@gdsassociates.com
mailto:james.garren@gdsassociates.com
mailto:Christy.bockheim@gdsassociates.com


Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary 
March 18, 2024 
Page 4 
 

   

 

 

Terry Myers 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067 
terry.myers@gdsassociates.com 

 

Kate St. Clair 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067  
Kate.StClair@gdsassociates.com 
 

Mitchell I. Serota  
Mitchell Serota & Associates  
5215 Old Orchard Road   
Suite 750  
Skokie, IL 60077-1045  
actuary@miserota.com 
 

Brandon Carangi 
Mitchell Serota & Associates  
5215 Old Orchard Road   
Suite 750  
Skokie, IL 60077-1045  
bcarangi@miserota.com 
 

Jeremy Walker 
Rod Walker and Associates  
Consultancy 
1101 W 40th Street 
P.O. Box 2670 
Chattanooga, TN 37409 
jwalker@rwalkerconsultancy.com 
 

Rich Worsinger  
Rod Walker and Associates  
Consultancy 
1101 W 40th Street 
P.O. Box 2670 
Chattanooga, TN 37409 
rworsinger@rwalkerconsultancy.com 
 

Jim Crowley  
Rod Walker and Associates  
Consultancy 
1101 W 40th Street 
P.O. Box 2670 
Chattanooga, TN 37409 
jcrowley@rwalkerconsultancy.com 
 

Bill McAleb  
Rod Walker and Associates  
Consultancy 
1101 W 40th Street 
P.O. Box 2670 
Chattanooga, TN 37409 
bmcaleb@rwalkerconsultancy.com 
 

Paul Alvarez 
Wired Group 
P.O. Box 150963, 
Lakewood, CO 80215 
palvarez@wiredgroup.net 
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By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their 
service lists as indicated above.  
 

Very truly yours, 
 
      Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
      Director, Division of Rate Counsel 
 
      By:    /s/ Maura Caroselli    
      Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
      Deputy Rate Counsel 
 
MC 
cc: Service List 



  
 

 
I/M/O Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company For Approval of an Increase 
in Electric and Gas Rates for Changes 

in the Tariffs for Electric and Gas 
Service, B.P.U.N.J. No. 17 Electric and 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 17 Gas, and for Changes 

in Depreciation Rates, Pursuant to 
N.J.S.A. 48:2-18, N.J.S.A. 48:2-21 and 

N.J.S.A. 48:2-21.1, and for Other 
Appropriate Relief 

BPU Docket Nos. ER23120924 
& GR23120925 

 

SERVICE LIST 
 

  
 

      

  

   

Sherri Golden, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

Robert Brabston 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South. Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov  

Michael Beck, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South. Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Michael.Beck@bpu.nj.gov   

   

Carol Artale 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Carol.Artale@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Benjamin Witherell 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Benjamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

      

Jacqueline Galka 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Jacqueline.Galka@bpu.nj.gov 

Michael Hunter 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Michael.Hunder@bpu.nj.gov 

Jacqueline O’Grady 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Jackie.Ogrady@bpu.nj.gov 

   

Bart Kilar 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Bart.Kilar@bpu.nj.gov 

Yanina Lepore 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Yanina.Lepore@bpu.nj.gov 

Dean Taklif 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Dean.Taklif@bpu.nj.gov 

   

Cindy Bianco  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Cindy.Bianco@bpu.nj.gov 

Farhana Rahman 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Farhana.Rahman@bpu.nj.gov 

Anthony DeAnni 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Anthony.DeAnni@bpu.nj.gov 
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Andrew Tuzzo 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Andrew.Tuzzo@bpu.nj.gov 

Dari Urban 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Dari.Urban@bpu.nj.gov 

Heather Weisband, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov 

   

Justin Cederberg 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Justin.Cederberg@bpu.nj.gov  

Kyle Felton 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kyle.Felton@bpu.nj.gov 

Kofi Ocansey 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kofi.Ocansey@bpu.nj.gov  

   

Nisa Rizvi 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Nisa.Rizvi@bpu.nj.gov  

Christopher Oprysk 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Christopher.Oprysk@bpu.nj.gov  

Phil Galka 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Phillip.Galka@bpu.nj.gov  

   

Ann Lang 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Ann.Lang@bpu.nj.gov  

Juan Urena 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Juan.Urena@bpu.nj.gov  

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 

   

Matko Ilic, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Matko.Ilic@law.njoag.gov 

Steven Chapler, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Steven.Chapler@law.njoag.gov 

Darren Eppley, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Darren.Eppley@law.njoag.gov 

   

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

T. David Wand, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dwand@rpa.nj.gov 

Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 

   

Brian Weeks. Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov 

Sarah H. Steindel, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov 

Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
CJuarez@rpa.nj.gov 
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Robert Glover, Esq., 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
rglover@rpa.nj.gov 

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
brocque-romaine@rpa.nj.gov 

Megan Lupo, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov 
 

   

Mamie Purnell, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Emily Lam, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
elam@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Andrew Gold, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
agold@rpa.nj.gov 
 

   

Debora Layugan  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 

Ralph Smith  
Larkin & Associates PLLC 
15728 Farmington Road 
Livonia, MI 48154 
Rsmithla@aol.com  

Megan Eliasz 
Larkin & Associates PLLC 
15728 Farmington Road 
Livonia, MI 48154 
mcranston29@gmail.com 

   

Mark Dady 
Larkin & Associates PLLC 
15728 Farmington Road 
Livonia, MI 48154 
msdady@gmail.com 

David Peterson 
Chesapeake Regulatory Consultants,Inc 
1815 Fenwicke Ct. 
Huntingtown, Maryland  20639 
davep@chesapeake.net 

Susan Baldwin 
SMBaldwinConsulting 
13 Church Hill Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 
smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com 

   

Max Chang 
Zooid Energy 
11 S. Angell St., #411 
Providence, RI 02906 
mchang@zooid-energy.com   

J. Randall Woolridge, Ph.D. 
120 Haymaker Circle 
State College, PA 16801 
jrwoolridge@gmail.com  
 

David E. Dismukes, Ph.D. 
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com 

   

Taylor Deshotels  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
taylordeshotels@acadianconsulting.com 

Emily Mouch  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
emilymouch@acadianconsulting.com  

Michael Deupree  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
michaeldeupree@acadianconsulting.com 

   

Tyler French  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Bldg. 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
tylerfrench@acadianconsulting.com 

Jessica Rozier 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067  
jessica.rozier@gdsassociates.com 

James Garren 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067  
james.garren@gdsassociates.com 
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Kate St. Clair 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067  
Kate.StClair@gdsassociates.com  

Terry Myers 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067  
terry.myers@gdsassociates.com  

Christie Bockheim 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067  
Christy.bockheim@gdsassociates.com   

   

Patricio Silva 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.  
485 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 2 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
psilva@synapse-energy.com 
 

Eric Borden 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.  
485 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 2 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
eborden@synapse-energy.com 
 

Mitchell I. Serota  
Mitchell Serota & Associates  
5215 Old Orchard Road   
Suite 750  
Skokie, IL 60077-1045 
actuary@miserota.com 

   

Brandon Carangi 
Mitchell Serota & Associates  
5215 Old Orchard Road   
Suite 750  
Skokie, IL 60077-1045  
bcarangi@miserota.com 

Jeremy Walker 
Rod Walker and Associates  
Consultancy 
1101 W 40th Street 
P.O. Box 2670 
Chattanooga, TN 37409 
jwalker@rwalkerconsultancy.com  

Rich Worsinger  
Rod Walker and Associates  
Consultancy 
1101 W 40th Street 
P.O. Box 2670 
Chattanooga, TN 37409 
rworsinger@rwalkerconsultancy.com 

   

Jim Crowley  
Rod Walker and Associates  
Consultancy 
1101 W 40th Street 
P.O. Box 2670 
Chattanooga, TN 37409 
jcrowley@rwalkerconsultancy.com 

Bill McAleb  
Rod Walker and Associates  
Consultancy 
1101 W 40th Street 
P.O. Box 2670 
Chattanooga, TN 37409 
bmcaleb@rwalkerconsultancy.com 

Paul Alvarez 
Wired Group 
P.O. Box 150963, 
Lakewood, CO 80215 
palvarez@wiredgroup.net 
 
 

   

Joseph F. Accardo, Jr, Esq. 
Public Service Electric & Gas  
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
joseph.accardo@pseg.com    

Stacey M. Mickles, Esq. 
Public Service Electric & Gas  
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
stacey.mickles@pseg.com 

Katherine E. Smith Esq. 
Public Service Electric & Gas 
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
katherine.smith@pseg.com 

   

Aaron I. Karp, Esq. 
Public Service Electric & Gas  
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
aaron.karp@pseg.com 

Danielle Lopez, Esq. 
Public Service Electric & Gas  
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
danielle.lopez@pseg.com 

Matthew M. Weissman, Esq. 
Public Service Electric & Gas  
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
matthew.weissman@pseg.com 

   

Bernard Smalls 
Public Service Electric & Gas 
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
bernard.smalls@pseg.com 

Maria Barling 
Public Service Electric & Gas  
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
maria.barling@pseg.com  

Caitlyn White 
Public Service Electric & Gas  
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
caitlyn.white@pseg.com 
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Steven Goldenberg, Esq. 
Giordano, Halleran & Ciesla 
125 Half Mile Road, Suite 300 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
sgoldenberg@ghclaw.com  

Andrew K. Dembia, Esq. 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
PO Box 1464 
Wall, NJ 07719 
ademia@njng.com 

Sheree Kelly, Esq. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
skelly@sjindustries.com  

   

Mark A. Mader, Esq. 
Jersey Central Power & Light Company 
PO Box 1911 
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
mamader@firstenergycorp.com  

Tori Giesler, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA 19612-6001 
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com  

Timothy K. McHugh, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA 19612-6001 
tmchugh@firstenergycorp.com  

   

Cynthia L.M. Holland, Esq.  
Atlantic City Electric Co.  
150 West State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608 
Cynthia.Holland@exeloncorp.com  
  

Kenneth Stark 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com 
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